
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009982-2026 

Award

Surgical Implants for Men's and Women's Health 2026
Tender Notice

SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-009982
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05459f (view related notices)
Published 4 February 2026, 1:27pm

Scope 

Reference

Project_1601

Description

This framework is for Surgical Implants for Men's and Women's Health under which NHS
Supply Chain is entitled to purchase supplies and/or services which it will make available
for purchase by 1) any NHS Trust; 2) any other NHS entity; 3) any government
department, agency or other statutory body and/or 4) any private sector entity active in the
UK healthcare sector. Only NHS Supply Chain can order from the Framework Agreement
and enter into contracts under it.

The Framework Agreement includes the following range of products: Breast Implants
(including Sizers and Expanders), Nipple Implants, Calf and Gluteal Implants, Facial
Implants, Chest Implants, Testicular Implants, Penile Implants. 

It is anticipated that initial expenditure will be in the region of £432,000.00 to in the first
year of this Framework Agreement, however this is approximate only and the values may

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009982-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009982-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05459f


Page 2 to 10

vary depending on the requirements of those bodies purchasing under the Framework
Agreement. The estimated value over the total Framework Agreement term (including any
extension options) will be in the region of £2,728,000.00 excluding VAT.

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

 

Contract 1. Surgical Implants for Men's and Women's Health

Suppliers (6)

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

COLOPLAST LIMITED

IMEDICARE LIMITED

JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL LIMITED

Q MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD

SILIMED UK LIMITED

Contract value

£2,728,000 excluding VAT

£3,273,600 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold



Page 3 to 10

Award decision date

28 January 2026

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

30 January 2026

Standstill period

End: 13 February 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2028

Possible extension to 31 March 2030

4 years

Description of possible extension:

There will be an option to extend the Framework for a further two years. If the extension
period will be utilised, then the total value of the Framework across the 4 year would be
£3,273,600.



Page 4 to 10

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33184100 - Surgical implants

Information about tenders 

8 tenders received

6 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

6 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 



Page 5 to 10

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBGY-4761-QNXQ

Breakspear Park

Hemel Hempstead

HP2 4TZ

United Kingdom

Email: tenderuk@bsci.com

Website: http://www.bostonscientific.com

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Surgical Implants for Men's and Women's Health

COLOPLAST LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBWZ-5499-LPPQ

Nene Hall Lynchwood Park

Peterborough

PE2 6FX

mailto:tenderuk@bsci.com
http://www.bostonscientific.com


Page 6 to 10

United Kingdom

Email: gb_wc_tenders@coloplast.com

Website: http://www.coloplast.co.uk

Region: UKH11 - Peterborough

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Surgical Implants for Men's and Women's Health

IMEDICARE LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDRM-9818-BMRH

27 Rosemary Drive

London Colney

AL2 1UD

United Kingdom

Email: darren@imedicare.co.uk

Website: https://www.mypelvichealth.co.uk/en/home/

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

mailto:gb_wc_tenders@coloplast.com
http://www.coloplast.co.uk
mailto:darren@imedicare.co.uk
https://www.mypelvichealth.co.uk/en/home/


Page 7 to 10

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Surgical Implants for Men's and Women's Health

JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRYT-4789-VHTT

Pinewood Campus, Nine Mile Ride

Wokingham

RG40 3EW

United Kingdom

Email: TendersGB@its.jnj.com

Website: https://www.jnj.com/en-UK/

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Surgical Implants for Men's and Women's Health

mailto:TendersGB@its.jnj.com
https://www.jnj.com/en-UK/


Page 8 to 10

Q MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNDC-3222-XJLL

Unit 1a Summerlands Trading Estate

Endmoor, Kendal

LA8 0FB

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@qmedical.co.uk

Website: https://qmedical.co.uk/

Region: UKD12 - East Cumbria

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Surgical Implants for Men's and Women's Health

SILIMED UK LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGWG-2743-BNTY

Sovereign Court

West Drayton

mailto:tenders@qmedical.co.uk
https://qmedical.co.uk


Page 9 to 10

UB7 0JE

United Kingdom

Email: info@silimed.uk

Website: https://eu.silimed.com/en/

Region: UKI74 - Harrow and Hillingdon

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Surgical Implants for Men's and Women's Health

Contracting authority 

SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LIMITED

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLLH-1887-BMRL

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

United Kingdom

mailto:info@silimed.uk
https://eu.silimed.com/en/


Page 10 to 10

Contact name: Sam Ender

Email: sam.ender2@Supplychain.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/

Region: UKI45 - Lambeth

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sam.ender2@Supplychain.nhs.uk
https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool

	
	Contract 1. Surgical Implants for Men's and Women's Health
	Suppliers (6)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED
	COLOPLAST LIMITED
	IMEDICARE LIMITED
	JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL LIMITED
	Q MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LTD
	SILIMED UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LIMITED


		2026-02-23T07:18:28+0000
	TCPDF




